
 

 
Willowbrook Contact Information – Revised 8/3/2015 

 
 

OPWDD Central Office Contacts 
 
Elizabeth Matthews, OPWDD Counsel, (646) 766-3203 
Helene DeSanto, SDIS (518) 474-9897 
Lori Lehmkuhl, OPWDD Willowbrook Liaison, (518) 473-6026, FAX (518) 473-1121 

 
 

      DDRO Willowbrook Liaisons: 
Office Location Contacts Telephone Numbers 

Regional Office 1 

Finger Lakes Office 
Joan Hinman 

Joan.Hinman@opwdd.ny.gov 
  (585) 241-5859 
 Fax: (585) 241-5875 

Western New York 
Office 

Susan Styborski 
Susan.Styborski@opwdd.ny.gov 

           (716) 532-5522 x2209 
 Fax: (716) 532-5549 

Regional Office 2 

Central New York 
Office 

Denise Laribee 
Denies.P.Laribee@opwdd.ny.gov 

  (315) 336-2300 x227 
 Fax: (315) 336-0695  

Broome Office 
Kristen Smith  

Kristen.Smith@opwdd.ny.gov 
  (607) 771-7784 x151 
 Fax: (607) 771-7590 

Sunmount Office 
Teresa Breault 

Teresa.Breault@opwdd.ny.gov 
  (315) 265-3047 x234 
 Fax: (518) 265-5776 

Regional Office 3 
Capital District, 

Hudson Valley, Taconic 
Offices 

Pamela Tracy 
Pamela.Tracy@opwdd.ny.gov 

            (845) 473-5050 x137 
     Fax:   (845) 454-0694 

Regional Office 4 

Metro Office 
(Manhattan) 

 
Metro Office 

(Bronx) 

Judy Morrison 
Judy.Morrison@opwdd.ny.gov 

 
Muriel Lee-Hardy 

Muriel.Hardy-Lee@opwdd.ny.gov 

  (646) 766-3409 
 Fax: (646) 766-3482 
 
               (718) 430-0690 
 Fax: (718) 430-0763 

Brooklyn Office 
Catheline Holley 

Catheline.Holley@opwdd.ny.gov 
  (718) 642-8671 
 Fax: (718) 277-0612 

Staten Island Office 
Annamarie Bevilacqua-Cuccaro 

Annamarie.Bevilacqua-
Cuccaro@opwdd.ny.gov 

  (718) 982-1914 
 Fax: (718) 983-5007 

Bernard Fineson Office 
Kshama Sinha 

Kshama.Sinha@opwdd.ny.gov 
  (718) 217-6576 
 Fax: (718) 217-2176 

Regional Office 5 Long Island Office 
Ava Gruttadauria 

Ava.Gruttadauria@opwdd.ny.gov 
  (631) 416-3906 
 Fax: (631) 493-7239 
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